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Date

QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

:

Carlo Erba Reagents S.A.S.
Parc d'Activités des Portes
Chausée du Vexin - BP 616
27106 Val de Reuil Cedex
Tél.:02.32.09.20.00
Fax 02.32.09.20.20

ISO 9001: 2015 

Z.I DE VALDONNE - BP 4
13124 PEYPIN
Tél.:04.42.32.41.41
Fax 04.42.72.41.62

Carlo Erba Reagents S.r.l.
Via R. Merendi, 22
20010 Cornaredo (Mi)
Tel. 02 93 991 90  Fax 02 93 991 001

B. COULANGE (VDR)

Description
Identification
Barium
Organic volatile impurities
Loss on drying
Magnesium and alkali metals
Substances insoluble in acetic acid
Sustances insoluble in hydrochloric acid
Chloride
Fluoride
Sulphate
Heavy metals (Pb)
As
Fe
Hg
Pb
Assay (complexometric)
Origin (BSE/TSE)
Residual solvents (Current ICH)

White powder
Positive
Conform
Conform
<= 2.0
<= 1.0
<= 0.2
<= 0.2
<= 330
<= 50
<= 0.25
<= 20
<= 3
<= 200
<= 0.5
<= 3
98.5 ÷ 100.5
Synthesis
Conform

-
-
Ph.Eur.
USP-NF
%
%
%
%
ppm
ppm
%
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
% on dry
-
-

Calcium carbonate ERBApharm-According to pharmacopoeia: Ph.Eur.-USP

10495

PRODUCT

CODE 327100
METHOD

TEST U.M. SPECIFICATION

Our products should be used in compliance with the current legislation, raw material for pharmaceutical uses included.

:

:
:

DOMIN
IQ

UE D
UTSCHER S

AS




